

**COMMITTEE AMENDMENT**

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB2992

			Of the printed Bill
Page	Section	Lines	Of the Engrossed Bill

On page 2, Section 2, line 21 by deleting the phrase "one hundred (100)" and inserting in lieu thereof the following language "seventy-five (75)";

On page 3, Section 4, Line 21 by inserting after the word "customer" and before the "." period the following language "and shall create and maintain separate tariffs applicable to such large load customers"; and

On page 3, Section 4, Line 21 by deleting the phrase "terms and conditions" and inserting in lieu thereof the following phrase "terms, conditions, and tariffs".

**AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS**

Amendment submitted by: Brad Boles

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk